3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 20MAR2015 | JH | UG
M REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s Ton T
B ECR-24-218167 19AUG2024 |ROY | TLE
2266726~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
22bol26-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266126-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 L
- 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER - 1300
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 592789 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1799
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR TIMER CONTACT - 2 ? 4-18037-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 12798
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 18039441 SPACER, TONKER 1297
3.40-4.16 mm [ 134- 164 IN] 0.90-1.40 mm [.035-.055 IN] S B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
(1418079 i i - [ 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECTFTICATION ) ) ) 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
926755 | 926755-2 926755-3 926755-4 - |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 983
- 1 1 455838-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 187
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
ST7E Wg:& am [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0 25 590 05 L 055 000 S -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 T
0 2 0mm? D 510 05 L 034t/ 0001 . | - | 2 ] 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 1 4mm? D At 0 05 L 030/ 000 o 7 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING - | 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO ~ [ 2 [ 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS O [Ty e LI S jg
AN BCOMENDED SPare PaRTs BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T ieess T ity can F0ST TEED i
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION PEEL AR BRI T : | | (20323579 AL LADR DAY L ASLWBLL, OF -
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N c079389 5 SR, BHSC, Hofls (M4 K c0) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | 2 | 2 | ¢-284496¢2-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 28449972~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] W W 1320928-6  |SIRIP GUIDE - 4
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e
- ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
- 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
1 - 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| 1 1 1 4-1633917-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - : |
- - - - : 6
- [ 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [ 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNL ULV ] 1 ] 6-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- [ 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
N1 456402-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R R R i A = e B 2OMAR2OTS — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)ENG 20MAR2015 % TE Hq”mburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POMARZ2015 [NaME ‘
mm U.6UO Ocean Side fFeed
{giig% E EEE gg:?3 PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C q % or
i 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES i0.000L . SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266726 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I o 4 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
(O _coprricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS coRpoRaTion. frt FIEHTS RERERVED A 06 [rym DESCRIPTION DATE DWN [ APVD
SEE SHEET 1
bbb I YPL
MECHANTCAL
T—
m,m_mmmu REF —= =4 .324+0.50
T\
REF
SEE DETAIL A~ " :
§=§i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
44 .9540.05
Q {7
DETALIL A
RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

)

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
faith DWJN_HOU cOMARZOTS C_ TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 20MAR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2OMAR2015 | NAME ‘
. mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
Do %?3 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE E S s APPLICATION SPEC )
AOmm STROKE @ AOmm STROKE @ j Etg 188381 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL A 00779 (C=2266126 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e T s SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



